ordinary share and US$2.28 per ADS to existing shareholders and an immediate dilution in net tangible book value of US$2.67 per ordinary share and
US$16.02 per ADS to you. The following table illustrates this dilution on a per ordinary share and per ADS basis.

   If the underwriters exercise their option to purchase additional 2,550,000 ADSs from us in full (representing a total price to public of US$56.6 million),
the as adjusted net tangible book value would be US$1.02 per ordinary shares and US$6.12 per ADS, and the dilution in as adjusted net tangible book value to
investors in this offering would be US$2.68 per ordinary shares and US$16.08 per ADS.

   The following table sets forth, as of June 30, 2020, the number of ordinary shares purchased from us, the total consideration paid to us and the average
price per ordinary share/ADS paid by existing shareholders and to be paid by new investors purchasing our ADSs in this offering, before deducting
underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us.

   If the underwriters were to fully exercise their option to purchase 2,550,000 additional ADSs from us (representing a total price to public of
US$56.6 million), the percentage of our ordinary shares held

S-55

Per
Ordinary

Share  Per ADS
Assumed public offering price  US$ 3.70 US$ 22.18

Net tangible book value per share as of June 30, 2020  US$ 0.65 US$ 3.90
Increase in net tangible book value per share after this offering  US$ 0.38 US$ 2.28

As adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering  US$ 1.03 US$ 6.18
Dilution per share or ADS to new investors in this offering  US$ 2.67 US$ 16.02

Ordinary Shares

Purchased

 Total Consideration

Average
Price per
Ordinary

Share

Average
Price per

ADS

  Number  %  Amount  %
Existing shareholders   680,598,834  87.0%  1,218,570,788  76.4% US$ 1.8 US$ 10.8
New investors   102,000,000  13.0%  377,060,000  23.6% US$ 3.7 US$ 22.2
Total   782,598,834  100.00%  1,595,630,788  100.00% US$ 2.0 US$ 12.0

Table of Contents

by existing shareholders would be 85.3%, and the percentage of our ordinary shares held by new investors would be 14.7%.

   The above discussion and tables are based on 680,598,834 ordinary shares issued and outstanding as of June 30, 2020.

   To the extent that outstanding options and warrants are exercised, you will experience further dilution. In addition, we may choose to raise additional
capital due to market conditions or strategic considerations even if we believe we have sufficient funds for our current or future operating plans. To the extent
that additional capital is raised through the sale of equity or convertible debt securities, the issuance of these securities may result in further dilution to our
shareholders.

S-56

Table of Contents

UNDERWRITING

   Under the terms and subject to the conditions contained in the underwriting agreement dated the date of this prospectus supplement, we have agreed to sell